

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation



То:	Chuck Bowman Department of Administ Purchasing Division, But 2019 Washington Street Charleston, WV 25305	uilding #15 et, East	From:	Linda C. Freeman		7-5 A D 33
Faxi	304-558-3970		Pages:	23		
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	4-5-2011		
Re:	Chauncey (Miller) Drain	nagė	CC:	File		
□ Urge	ent 🔲 For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	□ Please Reply	□ Please R	ecycle
• Com	ments:			.,		
Buye	r :	CB-23				
RFQ	. NO.	DEP15306				
Bid C	pening Date:	April 5, 201	1			

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM

WWW.ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENUON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBERS Quotation

S H P

DEP15306

PAGE SAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	E08881888	E TESTER	MS OF SAL	E01000000	300.000.000	SHIP VIA	(3-87899 V.C) /	Paramanan (P	08		SEE STREIGH	TIERMS
03/14/		1000 10000000	A STATE OF THE STA	<u> </u>	<u>, an ang Lamagra</u>	4 2. 2. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	100010001111111111111111111111111111111	, 5, 50 to 100 to 200 to 2		37.7		,,
BID OPENING DATE:		04/05/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	20.400.000 M H H H	VTITY:	UOP	CAT.	π	EW NUMBI	11217-12200-1112	190003 2002 (200)	TPRICE		ΑN	TNUON
	***** ADDEND PROJECT SPECIF BORIN MEET OF AT 1:3	****** UM ISS IT TO D ICATIO I LOGS IG OF O ENING O PM.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ADDE OR TH BUTE ISION RESUL 2011. & TIM ** NO	NDUM I E CHAI THE PI S, Q// T OF E REM/	NO. 1 UNCEY RE-BI A, RE THE M AIN U R CHA	**** (MILL D SIGN VISED ANDATO NCHANG	****** ER) DRA -IN SHE DRAWING RY PRE- ED AS 0 ******	******* INAGE ETS, TH , AND BID 4/05/20 *****	IE		
	****	× THΙS	S IS	Tel .	ND OF			5 306 **	€*** TC	TAL:		
				SEE A	EVERSE SI		RMS AND CO			DATE		
SIGNATURE	, ,(سسر(د	_					163-45	73	VAIE 4	4-5-20	//
TITLE Vice	Pres	ident	FEIN 5	5-06.	1774	6.0	01	Α	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

Ė

AFO NUMBER (3.111)	1
DFP15306	

PAC	E	47.
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENHONO FRANCE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHTTEAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA 01/30/2011 01:30PM BID DPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/05/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER JB 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 0.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "CHAUNCEY (MILLER) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN CHAUNCEY, WEST VIRIGNIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/03/11 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______

DEP15306

MANUAL CONTROL OF THE SECOND ENDER OF A SHEND ON THE SECOND ENDER OF THE SECOND ENDER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B FREICHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITERICE VOP AMOUNT ITEMNUMBER LINE QUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM LOGAN, TRAVEL RT. 44 SOUTH. DRIVE PAST THE OMAR SCHOOL. TURN LEFT ON CHAUNCEY BOTTOM ROAD. 300' AND TURN RIGHT ON WHITETAIL AVENUE (RT. 119/18). TRAVEL UP MAIN HOLLOW APPROXIMATELY 1 MILE TO TURN RIGHT IN DRIVEWAY AT INTERSECTION COTTAGE DRIVE. WITH COTTAGE DRIVE. SITE IS BEHIND BRICK HOUSE WITH GREEN SHUTTER. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304~926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. FEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHONE **GIONATURE** TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

5/ 23

	\sim $^{-1}$	~ ~	. ,
40	شنز ک	4//	*
A.	~		. A.
11-7	Ж.,		131
15.17	Mr.	u Mu	151
Bio(7	МK	1 111	191
A Afr	, u	وعوانا	/_#
1-1		: - 7	/ //
A 2			. 11
		100	O.
	والتصد		

ORGIN OF AAAP! ARAILIR Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCERIO:AUTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	ve areave	HIP.VIA	FOB	EAEIGHTTERMS
50000000000000000000000000000000000000	IS UP SALE			
01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/05/3	2011	BID OF	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY		INUMBER	UNITPRICE	TRUDMA
La ENTRENOT	OF THE VENDOR'S	OMBLIANCE !	WITH THE	
AS EVIDENCE	F ARTICLE ID, CH	APTER 21 OF	THE WEST	
VIRGINIA COD	E. FAILURE TO SI	BMIT THE S	IGNED DRUG-	
FREE WORKPLA	CE AFFIDAVIT WIT	THE BID SI	HALL RESULT	
IN DISQUALIF	ICATION OF SUCH	SID.	, ,	•
	TO COM	TRACT TO TO	DE DEDENDMEN	
NOTICE 10 PR	OCEED: THIS CON ALENDAR DAYS AFT	THE NOTE	CF TO PROCEED	
TO PECETVED	UNLESS OTHERWI	SE SPECIFIE	D, THE FULLY	
EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDER WILL	BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
PROCEED.				
		er munculast	NO DECEBVES THE	r
CANCELLATION	: THE DIRECTOR CEL THIS CONTRAC	T THMEDIATE	IV UPON WRITTEN	-
NOTICE TO TH	E VENDOR IF THE	MATERIALS 0	R WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED ARE	OF AN INFERIOR	QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH THE SPE	CIFICATIONS OF T	HE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN.			i i	·
LAGE BATTO	THE CONTRACTOR O	D SHECONTRA	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
THE HIGHER (DE THE U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF LA	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
RATES AS EST	ABLISHED FOR LOG	AN COUNTY,	PURSUANT	
TO WEST VIRO	SINIA CODE 21-5A,	ET,SEQ.		•
(PREVAILING	WAGE RATES APPLY	' TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ANY REFERENCES	MADE TO A	PRITPATION OR	
ARBITRATION	R PAYMENTS DUE (
REQUIRED BY	STATE LAWN CONTA	INED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
OR IN ANY A	MERICAN INSTITUTE	OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAINING	TO THIS CONTRACT	ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MENCATION - VENT	OD TO BENI	IRED TO PROVIDE	
WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION: VEN	COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
	1 1 1		İ	
	ITEMS CHECKED BE	LOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CON				
	SEE REVERSE SID	e for terms and co	J NDITIONS	-
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	, DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1530

DEP15306

DDHESSEGONESEONDENCEMIO AVERNIO NEO LA COMPENSIONA DE COMPENSIONA DE LA COMPENSIONA CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

01/30/ OPENING DATE:	2011	06/0	5/2011			втр	OPEN	ING TIME	01:3	SOPM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ation to the state of the second	CAT.	ITEM	VUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OF CON ISSUAN THE B COVERA	MMERC NCE O ID DO AGE R BUILD SH PR	IAL GET F CONT CUMENT EQUIRE ERS RI OOF OF	NERAL RACT. S, THE D IS \$ SK INS BUILD	LIABILI' UNLESS MINIMU' 250,000 URANCE: ERS RIS	TY INSUR OTHERWI M AMOUNT SUCCES K - ALL	ANCE SE SP OF I SSFUL RISK	RNISH PE PRIOR TO ECIFIED NSURANCE VENDOR S INSURANCE	IN E SHALL CE IN	
	(XX) THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE	BONDS ID PA TTED R SHA IAL B MAY OCABL NT SU OF W	FIV. YABLE WITH E LL ALS OND FO BE PRO LETT IRETY C VEST VI	E PERC TO THE ACH BI O FURN R 100% VIDED ER OF OMPANY RGINIA	ENT (5% STATE D AS A ISH A P OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR ONLY B	OF THE OF WEST BID BONI ERFORMAN AMOUNT FORM OF OR BONI IZED TO TTER OF	VIRGION CE BO CERO DO BU CREDIED FOR	HE CONTI	T OF LL BE SSFUL LABOR/ ACT. CHECK Y A IN THE TTED	
: •	ACCEP BOND,	TABLE OR L	IN LI ABOR A	EU OF	THE 5% TERIAL E	BID BON	D, PEI	CKS ARE	SE	
	BOND OF TH	COVER E SUC	RING TH CCESSFU	HE ROOM	FING SYS	STEM WIL	L BE	INTÉNANC A REQUIR	REMENT	
	***** AML (***** CONTR IRATI	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	INFORM E: 01/	ATION FO	ORM OMB	#1029 ACHED	. YOU N	1UST	

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



TITLE

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832.

304-763-4573

Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***** ****	DATE PRINT		T5B)	AS OF SALE		Si	HIP VIA			(OB		FREIGHTITEL	IMS
3ID	OPENING DATE:		04/05/2 NTITY		AT.	JTÉN	I:NUMBER	eroekseksek	<u>OPENING</u> U	TIME VITRAICE	01:	30PM AMOUN	Ī
		CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL OMB MENTS Y OR WWW *****	S A #10 'OU C I.AVS	REQUIF 29-01: AN CON .OSMRI	REMENT L9 IS NTACT E.GOV ****	` UND NOT THE	ER 30 C Attache Avs Off	N AML FR 874. TO TH	IE .		
	•	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT	E LICENARD IS	PER NSED. EMPO IONS THE UILD!	RFORM THE DWERED FOR A WEST ING 3,	CONTRA WEST TO IS CONTS VIRGI	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D	G WORK INIA CO THE CO RS LIC IVISIO	IN THIS ONTRACTO NTRACTOI ENSE MA' N OF LAS	ORS RS Y BE		
		PROSP NUMBE BIDDE CONTR	ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO ACTORS	HEIR BI	TO	INCLUD	E THE	00N1). (برم	FRACTOR	s licen Utatea			•
		COPY A PUR	OF THE	IR CONT	RACT ONTR APP	ORS LI ACT. LICABI	ICENSE Le lav	: PRI	OR TO	URNISH A ISSUANCE	. OF		
		& REC	SULATIO	NS, ANI R QUOT	THE TION	INFO	RMATION B'	ON PR Y THE MS AND C	ONIDED	IN THE	DATE		
- 1	SIGNATURE			IFEIN			16	LEPHONE	.	ADDDESC O		TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



NOOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MARGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15306

MARCH AGES

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MADDRESSIONER SPONDENCE REPARTEMENTON DESCRIPTION CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FRÉIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA F.O.B. 01/30/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/05/2011 AMOUNT CAT: NO UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT: (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400, RITTER DR

9/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Quotation

DEP15306

SCHOOL AUTO CONTRACTOR

MEMORIA STANDARD STAN CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATERRIN	(ED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHI)	V(A			6.000.0000 8.00000000	F,O,B			ene	IGHT TERN	//8
01/30/	2011											,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:	linguation transmission	04/05/	2011	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2500000000	00000000000000		BID	OPE	NINE	TI	ME	01	:30PM	Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Side	encennoporono
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEMN	UMBER			Ų	NITPRIC	Œ			AMOUNT	
	CONTRA	ACTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE W	IORK	THAT	. DEA	ELO	PS I	URI	NG T	HE			
	l .	NTEE PE	i .	SHALL	BE	CORR	ECTE	D BY	TH	E CO	NTR	ACTO	R			
	AT IT	S EXPEN												1		
	0011071	(0)		ONE-Y												
		RUED AS Ted for	1						PE	KFUR	CMAN	CE I	IME	1		
	MLLUI	(D)		ANTEE					FGF	TAT	ON	мач	BE	ĺ		
	FURTH	ER DEFI	1													
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.		Ì	1										
	Į.			}		•	ı	•								
	(3)	TERMINA	I .	1			4							ļ		
	TN DA	(1) RT IN W	THIS										OR			
		UT PREJ											v			
		PROVID														
		THIRTY	1						1					r		
	3	FIED MA		ETURN	REC	CEIPI	REC	QUEST	(CD)	OF	INT	ENT		·	•	
	TO TE	RMINATE	 •	4								-				
		ተተ ሮሀል ፤		THE E		ONOTI		TV 05	- ~,,	- 4		OOF	1 f			
	(4) VENDO	IT SHAL	LBE	lue y	ESP	ONSTI	PILI	i Y U	רו וי	E 5	UCCE	35FL	<i>}</i>			
* *	VENDO	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L N	ECES!	SARY	DIV	ısıo	ומ מו	F HI	GHWA	2Y£		•	
	PERMI	TS FOR												1	′	
		TALS TO														
		(B)		IN AI				EQUI	RED	CON	STRU	CTI	ИС	i		
,	PERMI	TS OR F	RELATE	D 101	B PE	RMIT:	S .									
	(5)	TECHNIC	AI CE	ECTE	r c a T	TONE						•				
	(3)		WORK					ACT 9	IAHZ	1 B	F TN	1				
	ACCOR	DANCE														
. *		MATION														
•	PROJE	CT.												'		
		& SPEC	ł													
		LL PRO							•							
	L	PROPERI Wings														
	I' DKA	MTHRO 1	NO FRI	E ARE	J 114	-1100	9 <u>C</u> B	τ 165.	- W	, DE	r MK	I II E II	•			
				SEER	EVERSE	SIDEFO			ONDITIO	ONS		*****				6() (800)
SIGNATURE			•				TELE	PHONE					DATE			
TITLE			FEIN								ADDRE	SS CH	ANGE	S TO BE N	OTED A	OVE



State of West Virginia 👵 Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

MANAPAGE A 1947 8

ADDAESSICOREESPONDENCE TO ATE ENVIONOE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ____ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

0ATE PR	NIED.		IMS OF SAL		Service Control of the Control of th	AIP VIA				ОВ			FREIGHTTERMS	<u> 1768</u>
ID OPENING DAT		04/05/	2011				BID	OPE	NING	TIM	IE.	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP ·	CAT NO	ITEN	INUMBER			00000000000	VIT PRIC	2000000000		AMOUNT	
	OF EN	/IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.								•	
	I	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:		i					Ì		
					SHALL									
					T WITH E REQUE					INCL		_		
					SHALL E									
		YMENT.			DEP'S									
					WITHIN									
•		CATION												
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYMI	ENT:					i	. ,	
•					MAY, C						SUB	MI		
					SED ON									
	I				OF THE					AMOL		- /		
	I		4		INED F			L				OF		
•					D UPON ASED U					< 1HE	•			
	BANKR	UPTCY:	TN "T	HE EV	ENT THE	. NEV	מאטמ	ONT	RAC.	rna i	= T ! F	s		
					ION, T							•		
•					, AND									
	WITHO	UT FURT	HER C	RDER.										
	REV.	1/2005												
	PREFE	RENCE I	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	IC ST	EEL P	ROD	UCT	S				
•.	1. E	XCEPT 1	NHEN A	UTHOF	IZED B	Y THE	DIRE	СТО	R 01	F TH	E		į	
	Р	URCHAS:	ING D	visio	N PURS	UANT	TO SU	BSE	CTI	ON 2	BEL	OW,	.[
			1		USE OR							OR		
	1		1		ROJECT							•		
					HE UNI	TED S	TATES	5 . <i>P</i>	s U	SED	IN			
	T T	HIS CO	NIRAC.	· •										
	A	. "ST	ATE CO	NTRA	T PROJ	ECT"	MEANS	AN E	Y E	RECT	ION	O R		
					F, OR									
IGNATURE				SEER	VERSE SIDE		IS:AND:CC	ONDETE	ONS		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE		
							1-							
TITLE			FEIN						-	DDRES	SS CHA	NGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



TITLE

04-05-11;10:08AM; Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Quotation

11/ 23 000**/7/10/04**

DEP15306

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE MO AND ENLIQUED TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF T CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

;304-763-4591

¥709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

O1/50/2011 DID OPENING DATE: O4/05/2011 DID OPENING TIME O4/05/2011 DOP CONTROL C	FREIGHTTERMS			FO.B.			HIPVIA			IS OF SAU	TERN		DATE PRINTED	
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT OST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLAR NEW CAST, OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLAR SECONDO. ON THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS	NDM .	. 7.0			DENIENO									
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER, FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS		: 3 U	<u>U</u>	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	34.000 (2000)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	******		S: A W (1888)	A Commission of the	0.000.000.000.000	(000,000,000,000,000,00	03.000000000000000000000000000000000000	.0000000000000000
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER, FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS	TAUOMA			VIT PRICESS	300 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		MNUMBEI		ŅΟ	VOP	ľΥ	QUANT	ΝĒ	i II
B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE			ROADN ROADN FATHER PENETHER NOT THE THE	TO HE INTERPORTED TO HE INTERP	IMITED OF OF OF OF OR OTHER OF OR THE OF OR THE OF OF OTHER OF OF OTHER	NATIONAL TERMS OF TENDOSOR AS INCIDENT A STATE OF THE CONTROL OF T	, BUTAGE TO SEE THE TO	U THE SOIT ERRES SAIT UN THE SOIT ERRES SAIT UN THE SOIT UN THE STATE OF THE SAIT SHILLE THE SAIT SAIT SHILLE THE SAIT SHILLE THE SAIT SAIT SHILLE THE SAIT SAIT SAIT SAIT SAIT SAIT SAIT SAIT	R INCO R IN ORST OT TO THE TORN R IN ORST OT TALK R IN ORST OT TAL	TUNENTS DE ROLL RESERVANTS DE ROLL RESERVANTS DE LA CONTROLL RESERVANTE CALLER RESER	STRUCH TEPROCHES OR QUICATI STAPROCHES ON SHABOCH BE UMBIT THE TOUR THE THE TOUR THE	C. THE WRI PRO	2.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					NDITIONS			EVERSES	∞ see a					

FEIN

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

;304-763-4591

12/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP15306

10

ADDRESSION RESPONDENCES O ANGENTION CASSASSES

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT UNIT PAICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASIONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHONE DIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

13/ 23

DEP15306



State or vvest virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A PRENTION OF THE SECOND CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

;304-763**-**4591

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

01/30/	2011								Y110 TT	45 ^	1.30DM	
PENING DATE:		04/05	a carrationitisse.	88 AA 4888				<u>OPEN</u>	IING TIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1:30PM	MOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		EM:NUMB	5 .4		UNIA PHIO			
							DUOTO	M A M	DE CHOI)) TEN		
	DEPART	MENT	DF LAB	DR, F	OREIGI	N PRU PF 30	% OR M	NRF	BE SUPI	IN		
	PRICE	MAHT.	ESILO THE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.					
	1		1									
	IF, PR	RIOR T	O THE	AWARD	OF A	CONT	RACT U	NDEF	R THE AL	BOVE		
•	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG DE	FICER	TD E00	1 7	PENDING KE FORE	TCN		
	DELEKE	111M' C	IMAI I	R STE	EL TH	AT IS	REASO	NABI	LE AND	LOWER		
•	THAN	THE LO	WEST E	ID FO	R DOM	ESTIC	: PRODU	CTS	, THE S	PENDIN	1 <u>e</u>	
	DEETCH	- MAY	REDUES	ST. IN	WRIT	ING,	A REEV	/ALU	ATION A	ND	1	
	REDUC	TION I	N THE	LOWES	TBID	FOR N THE	SUCH L	NUME:	STIC PR THEY A	RE	^	
	SUPPL	FUDOKS VING F	OREIG	M ALUM	INUM	GLAS	S OR S	TEE	L.			
	30112	1 2,10					-					
	REV.	3/88		1				1				
•	EXHIB	TT 9	İ						•			
					1	-						
	NOTIC	E FOR	ISSUA	NCE &	ACKNO	MLED	GEMENT	OF	CONSTRU	CTION		
	PROJE	CT ADI	ENDA.	ł				1				
	тие А	RCHTTE	CTZEN	GINEE	RAND	OR A	GENCY	SHAL	L BE RE	QUIRE	מ	
	TO AB	TOE BY	/ THE	FOLLO	WING S	SCHED	ULE IN	ISS	SUING			
	CONST	RUCTI	ON PRO	JECT /	DDENI	DA FO	R STAT	E AG	ENCIES			
			CUTTE	CTAEN	CTNEEL	р спу	II PRE	PARE	THE A	DDENDU	M	
	(1)	IHE AI LITST	OFAL	L PAR	TIES	THAT	HAVE P	ROCL	RED DR	AWINGS	;	
	AND S	PECIF	ICATIO	NS FO	RI THE	PROJ	ECT.	THE	ADDEND	UM AND)	
	LIST	SHALL	BE FO	RWARD	ED TO	THE	BUYER	IN	THE STAT	TE	20	
	PURCH	ASING	DIVIS	IDN.	THE	AKCHI	THE ST	VITE VIDI	NEER SH. AGENCY	ALL AL FOR	.50	
	SEND	A CUP	Y JUP I	CT IS	ISSU	ED.	THE 31	7, -	AGENGI			
	MHICI			Į.								
	(2)	THE B	UYER S	SHALL	SEND	THE A	DDENDL	M	O ALL			
	INTE	RESTED	PART:	ES AN	D, IF	NECE	SSARY	EX	TEND TH	# RID		
		and the second second	000001100000000000000000000000000000000	3883 1888 1915 191		SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDIT	ons			

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15306

PAGE 12

BHE SERVED AND RESSECONDESSES OF THE SERVED AS A SERVE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATERRINT	EO TGRI	AS OF SAUE	SHIPVIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/	2011				DENTIL TIME	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	04/05/			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	PENING TIME (AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER			
				D DE E	DECEIVED BY THE	
	OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN	. ANY ADD	ENDUM SHUUL (14) DAYS P	RIOR I	RECEIVED BY THE	
	OPENING DATE		(14) BAIO .			
	i i		n ne conwai	1 4 4 5	MOWLEDGED RV A	
	(3) ALL ADD	ENDA SHUUL SUBMITTED	TO THE STAT	E PUR	(NOWLEDGED BY A	N
	THE SAME RUL	ES AND REG	ULATIONS TH	IAT APE	PLY TO THE	
	ORIGINAL BID	DING DOCUM	ENT SHALL A	LSO AF	PPLY TO AN May be for an	
·	ADDENDUM DOC ADDENDUM THA	UMENI. IH T IS ISSUE	D FOR THE S	OLE P	URPOSE OF	
	CHANGING A B	ID OPENING	TIME AND/	R DAT	E.	
						•
	REV. 11/96		\			
						•
}	EXHIBIT 10					
			REQUIS	ITION	NO.: .DEP15306.	
		MANUEDOEM	- 1 -			
	ADDENDUM ACK	1	1			
	I HEREBY ACH	NOWLEDGE I	RECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED) NV
	ADDENDUM(S) PROPOSAL, PI	AND HAVE	MADE THE NE	CESSAK Tion.	Y REVISIONS TO	17.1
	PRUPUSAL, PI	LANS AND O				
	ADDENDUM NO					
	NO. 1	Kecen	rhed			
	10.			•		
	NO. 2	-				
	NO. 3	.				
	NO. 4	1				
	NO. 5					
		BEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE		PARTIDING I)ATE
SIGNATURE				ELEPHONE		
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

15/ 23



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 WashIngton Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15306_

ነገኚ

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	TED	lesses ren	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	V/A		EOT		FREIGHT	TERMS
01/30/	**********	1 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	ar maar adam a	******		****************	**********		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE		04/05/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YIITN	UOP	CAT.	ITEM.NI	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMC	TAUK
100000000000000000000000000000000000000											
		i							.		
•								RECEIPT OF	THE		
•	ADDENI	JUM(\$)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR'R	EJECTION	10	BIDS.		•	
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y V	ERBAL	-		
								DURING AN			
	N .				ETWEEN V L IS NOT			RESENTATIV ONLY THE	ES		
					WRITING				.		,
								BINDING.			•
·				- 1			1				
			[X, A]	F: '\'	12-	` <i>.</i>	SIG	NATURE			
_			0		1					}	
`		<i>.</i>	,د. 7.7.	بدويب	1.40.1. P.G	Ration	COM	IPANY			
					4-5	-//	DAT	.E			
								_			
	REV.	11/96		<u> </u>	1						
				רחא	ICE						•
			1	"							
<u> </u>	A SIG	NED BII) พบรา	BE S	SUBMITTE	TO:			•		
		DEDÁDTA	ACNT ()= V.D.	 INISTRA	TTON	1		÷	• .	
		PURCHAS				ION	1				
		BUILDI	√G 15				1				
					STREET,						
		CHARLES	SIUN,	WV	25305-01	5 U					
ļ							1				
	THE B	TD 'CUO'	, n c		N THIS I	MEODMATT		ON THE FAC	ב חב		
ļ					ID MAY N				C U1		
	 		 	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ONS	00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

;304-763-4591

16/ 23



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15306

PAGE

······································	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION	OF
PUHCK	BOWMAN			
CHUCK	DOMINAN			
<u> 304-55</u>	8-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE RRINTED SHIP VIA FOB 01/30/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01:30PM 04/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT: UOP UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15306 04/05/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-45 91 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Kitte PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Linda Freeman SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

15

Chauncy (Miller) Drainage DEP15306

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	OHA NITITV	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00
5.1	250 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
5,2	275 S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00
7.I	155 L.F.	GRASS LINED CHANNEL	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00
7.2	210 L.F.	18" DIAMÉTER HDPE PIPE	\$ 60,00	\$ 12,600.00
7.3	20 L.F.	24" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.4	4 EA	DROP INLETS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.5	2 EA	SPLASH PADS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8.0	1450 C.Y.	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,400.00
9.0	260 L.F.	ANGLED BOREHOLE	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00
10.1	25 TONS	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
10.1	125 S.Y.	2" ASHPALT OVERLAY	\$ 30,00	\$ 3,750,00
10.2	123 571	2 Addition Constitution		
	<u> </u>			
				
 _				
				
-				
	ļ			
<u></u>				
200000000	 			
	**********	TOTAL		\$ 151,750.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: radkins @ aspen-gulf. com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Rounda Addition, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Use President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shnreholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnio L. Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248375) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Тгелацгег	(248375) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	Agency_ <u>DEP_15306</u> REQ.P.O#
a dia	BOND
	_
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 2	dersigned, Aspen Colporation 5832 at Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfie.	Ld as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bi	d (5 5% of bid) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and exsigns,
in.	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here	to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15306 Chauncey (Miller) Drains	ige project located in Chauncey,.
WV (Logan County) Reclamation of	5 AC abandoned mine project.
NOWTHEREFORE	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the fieldlift exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall, in no event, of the Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event, here that the obligations of said Surety and its band shall be in no
walve notice of any such extension,	•
	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
5th day of April 2011.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
$-\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{C_{i}}{C_{i}} + \frac{C_{i}}{C_{i}} \right)$	Aspen Corporation
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or
,	Vice President)
·	Vice President
·	(Title)
Decision Control Cont	Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surely Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	A
	Tylen Da) Anufler
	Altomey-Mact
	YeV
IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be Ilicensed in West Virginius be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	Junia to Aguardet surety insurance. Kaised comporate seats

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohjo

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, Wast Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, scal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the scal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vico President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 5th day of April, 2011



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia	<u>.</u>
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-W	řet:
 I am an employee of	Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name) (Company Name) (Company Name) (Company Name) workplace policy and that such
maintains a valid written drug free policy is in compliance with West The above statements are sworn to unde	* II 3 III
The above statements are a	Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
ву: _	Vice President
Title: _ Date: _	4-5-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before	me this 5th day of April 2011.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL 8-14-2015 2015	
STAIL STAIL	(Notary Public) TED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISION AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL	RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Rev March 2009

22

REQ NO. _DEP 15306

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the many transfer	
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Aspen Cyrparation	Date: 4-5-2011
Authorized Signature:	
State of West Virginia Releich to-wit:	
County of Kaleigh_, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5tday of	April , 2011.
9.14 2015	
My Commission expires	ic Link C. Freeman
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBL	IC () OFFIRE COMMON
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	

My commission expires August 14, 2016